



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/21/2022

Prepared By : Florinda Gonzales

Solicitation No : CO-00574

Job # : 21-5056 (Water) & 21-5554 (Sewer)

Contract No : CO-00574-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box .2994
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2023 SMP Package III (Hermine Blvd, Barmter St)

Time And Date : 10:00 AM, September 21, 2022

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00574 - 1_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00574 - 4_PRONTO SANDBLASTING &			CO-00574 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1 w	General Water Bid Items		103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	1,133	\$1,133.00	\$2.00	1,133	\$2,266.00	\$10.00	1,133	\$11,330.00
2	2 w	General Water Bid Items		103.3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	1,796	\$1,796.00	\$3.00	1,796	\$5,388.00	\$5.00	1,796	\$8,980.00
3	3 w	General Water Bid Items		103.4 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	102	\$102.00	\$8.00	102	\$816.00	\$20.00	102	\$2,040.00
4	4 w	General Water Bid Items		203.1 TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$6.00	363	\$2,178.00	\$15.00	363	\$5,445.00	\$40.00	363	\$14,520.00
5	5 w	General Water Bid Items		205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$95.00	1,841	\$174,895.00	\$95.00	1,841	\$174,895.00	\$120.00	1,841	\$220,920.00
6	6 w	General Water Bid Items		205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" PAVEMENT THICKNESS) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$25.00	3,617	\$90,425.00	\$60.00	3,617	\$217,020.00	\$30.00	3,617	\$108,510.00
7	7 w	General Water Bid Items		208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$10.00	1,342	\$13,420.00	\$10.00	1,342	\$13,420.00	\$20.00	1,342	\$26,840.00
8	8 w	General Water Bid Items		299 FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$200.00	161	\$32,200.00	\$260.00	161	\$41,860.00	\$200.00	161	\$32,200.00
9	9 w	General Water Bid Items		500.1 CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$20.00	1,133	\$22,660.00	\$20.00	1,133	\$22,660.00	\$40.00	1,133	\$45,320.00
10	10 w	General Water Bid Items		502 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$85.00	201	\$17,085.00	\$75.00	201	\$15,075.00	\$110.00	201	\$22,110.00
11	11 w	General Water Bid Items		503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$95.00	7	\$665.00	\$100.00	7	\$700.00	\$200.00	7	\$1,400.00
12	12 w	General Water Bid Items		503.3 CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, EXPOSED AGGREGATE (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$95.00	4	\$380.00	\$110.00	4	\$440.00	\$300.00	4	\$1,200.00
13	13 w	General Water Bid Items		506.1 CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	5	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00
14	14 w	General Water Bid Items		515 TOPSOIL (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$40.00	12	\$480.00	\$25.00	12	\$300.00	\$80.00	12	\$960.00
15	15 w	General Water Bid Items		516.1 BERMUDA SODDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$6.00	95	\$570.00	\$8.00	95	\$760.00	\$40.00	95	\$3,800.00
16	16 w	General Water Bid Items		524.1 CONCRETE STEPS (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	2	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
17	17 w	General Water Bid Items		530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (BARTMER)	EA	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
18	18 w	General Water Bid Items		530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (HERMINE)	EA	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
19	19 w	General Water Bid Items		535 4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (<100,000 LF)	LF	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00
20	20 w	General Water Bid Items		537.8 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A)	EA	\$15.00	4	\$60.00	\$10.00	4	\$40.00	\$50.00	4	\$200.00
21	21 w	General Water Bid Items		550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$20.00	4,080	\$81,600.00	\$2.00	4,080	\$8,160.00	\$10.00	4,080	\$40,800.00
22	22 w	General Water Bid Items		818 6" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED)	LF	\$65.00	20	\$1,300.00	\$95.00	20	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00
23	23 w	General Water Bid Items		818 8" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED)	LF	\$75.00	4,060	\$304,500.00	\$105.00	4,060	\$426,300.00	\$120.00	4,060	\$487,200.00
24	24 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,700.00	28	\$75,600.00	\$1,500.00	28	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	28	\$56,000.00
25	25 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,800.00	26	\$98,800.00	\$2,500.00	26	\$65,000.00	\$2,500.00	26	\$65,000.00
26	26 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 1" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$3,200.00	18	\$57,600.00	\$1,500.00	18	\$27,000.00	\$2,200.00	18	\$39,600.00
27	27 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 1" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$4,900.00	16	\$78,400.00	\$2,500.00	16	\$40,000.00	\$2,700.00	16	\$43,200.00
28	28 w	General Water Bid Items		824 NEW 3/4" SHORT UNMETERED SERVICE	EA	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
29	29 w	General Water Bid Items		824 NEW 1" SHORT UNMETERED SERVICE	EA	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00
30	30 w	General Water Bid Items		824 NEW 1" LONG UNMETERED SERVICE	EA	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
31	31 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELOCATE 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,300.00	5	\$11,500.00	\$1,550.00	5	\$7,750.00	\$1,700.00	5	\$8,500.00
32	32 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELOCATE 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,800.00	7	\$26,600.00	\$2,500.00	7	\$17,500.00	\$1,900.00	7	\$13,300.00
33	33 w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELOCATE 1" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00
34	34 w	General Water Bid Items		824.5 CUSTOMER SHUT-OFF VALVE	EA	\$290.00	101	\$29,290.00	\$240.00	101	\$24,240.00	\$500.00	101	\$50,500.00
35	35 w	General Water Bid Items		828 8" GATE VALVE (COMPLETE)	EA	\$3,300.00	15	\$49,500.00	\$2,700.00	15	\$40,500.00	\$2,500.00	15	\$37,500.00
36	36 w	General Water Bid Items		833 NEW METER BOX	EA	\$350.00	91	\$31,850.00	\$280.00	91	\$25,480.00	\$500.00	91	\$45,500.00
37	37 w	General Water Bid Items		833 EXISTING METER & NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$350.00	13	\$4,550.00	\$220.00	13	\$2,860.00	\$400.00	13	\$5,200.00
38	38 w	General Water Bid Items		834 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$12,400.00	8	\$99,200.00	\$7,000.00	8	\$56,000.00	\$6,000.00	8	\$48,000.00
39	39 w	General Water Bid Items		836 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN	\$1.00	4	\$4.00	\$8,500.00	4	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00
40	40 w	General Water Bid Items		840 6" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$4,500.00	4	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00
41	41 w	General Water Bid Items		840 8" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$4,500.00	4	\$18,000.00	\$4,200.00	4	\$16,800.00	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00
42	42 w	General Water Bid Items		841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$2,400.00	4	\$9,600.00	\$2,800.00	4	\$11,200.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/21/2022

43	43 w	General Water Bid Items	844 2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,000.00	8	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	8	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	8	\$12,000.00
44	44 w	General Water Bid Items	1020 WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (6"-16" DIAMETERS), ALL TYPES	EA	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00
45	45 w	General Water Bid Items	3000 REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF A.C.	LF	\$20.00	1,261	\$25,220.00	\$10.00	1,261	\$12,610.00	\$50.00	1,261	\$63,050.00
46	46 w	General Water Bid Items	3100 4" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN (4" HDPE), INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY	LS	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$68,000.00	1	\$68,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
47	47 w	General Water Bid Items	3001 POLE BRACING	ALW	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00
48	1 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	374	\$374.00	\$2.00	374	\$748.00	\$10.00	374	\$3,740.00
49	2 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	103.3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	3,228	\$3,228.00	\$2.00	3,228	\$6,456.00	\$5.00	3,228	\$16,140.00
50	3 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	103.4 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	20	\$20.00	\$15.00	20	\$300.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00
51	4 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	203.1 TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$6.00	111	\$666.00	\$15.00	111	\$1,665.00	\$40.00	111	\$4,440.00
52	5 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$95.00	887	\$84,265.00	\$95.00	887	\$84,265.00	\$120.00	887	\$106,440.00
53	6 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$25.00	1,103	\$27,575.00	\$60.00	1,103	\$66,180.00	\$40.00	1,103	\$44,120.00
54	7 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	500.1 CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$50.00	374	\$18,700.00	\$20.00	374	\$7,480.00	\$40.00	374	\$14,960.00
55	8 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	502 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$155.00	48	\$7,440.00	\$80.00	48	\$3,840.00	\$110.00	48	\$5,280.00
56	9 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$155.00	312	\$48,360.00	\$85.00	312	\$26,520.00	\$120.00	312	\$37,440.00
57	10 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	503.5 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$45.00	18	\$810.00	\$30.00	18	\$540.00	\$50.00	18	\$900.00
58	11 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	506.1 CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$2,100.00	7	\$14,700.00	\$1,100.00	7	\$7,700.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00
59	12 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (OPEN CUT)	EA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
60	13 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (OPEN CUT)	EA	\$15,500.00	1	\$15,500.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
61	14 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$20.00	1,820	\$36,400.00	\$3.00	1,820	\$5,460.00	\$10.00	1,820	\$18,200.00
62	15 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	848 8" PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 P SI) (ALL	LF	\$74.00	1,820	\$134,680.00	\$107.00	1,820	\$194,740.00	\$150.00	1,820	\$273,000.00
63	16 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	851 EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	\$12,900.00	1	\$12,900.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
64	17 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	852 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' 6' DEPTH) WATERTIGHT	EA	\$23,000.00	7	\$161,000.00	\$13,000.00	7	\$91,000.00	\$8,000.00	7	\$56,000.00
65	18 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	852 EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6')	VF	\$1.00	18	\$18.30	\$500.00	18	\$9,150.00	\$500.00	18	\$9,150.00
66	19 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	852 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0' 6' DEPTH) WATERTIG HT	EA	\$29,000.00	1	\$29,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00
67	20 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	852 EXTRA DEPTH DROP MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$1.00	7	\$6.50	\$500.00	7	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	7	\$4,550.00
68	21 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	854 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	\$165.00	1,311	\$216,315.00	\$95.00	1,311	\$124,545.00	\$100.00	1,311	\$131,100.00
69	22 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	854.1 TWO WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	\$1,100.00	42	\$46,200.00	\$1,500.00	42	\$63,000.00	\$1,500.00	42	\$63,000.00
70	23 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	854.2 TWO WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (HEAVY DUTY)	EA	\$1,300.00	13	\$16,900.00	\$2,000.00	13	\$26,000.00	\$1,800.00	13	\$23,400.00
71	24 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	858 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$300.00	21	\$6,300.00	\$360.00	21	\$7,560.00	\$500.00	21	\$10,500.00
72	25 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	860 VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$230.00	108	\$24,840.00	\$110.00	108	\$11,880.00	\$80.00	108	\$8,640.00
73	26 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	862 ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS, MANHOLES, AND STR	EA	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
74	27 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	865 BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) (BARTMER AVE.)	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
75	28 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	865 BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) (HERMINE BLVD.)	EA	\$59,000.00	1	\$59,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
76	29 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	866 SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-15" DIA.)	LF	\$3.95	1,820	\$7,189.00	\$7.00	1,820	\$12,740.00	\$10.00	1,820	\$18,200.00
77	30 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	866 SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" - 15" DIA.)	LF	\$2.95	1,820	\$5,369.00	\$5.00	1,820	\$9,100.00	\$10.00	1,820	\$18,200.00
78	31 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	910.1 MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$885.00	5	\$4,779.00	\$1,100.00	5	\$5,940.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,700.00
79	32 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	1020 WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (6"-16" DIAMETERS), ALL TYPES	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00
80	33 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	3000 REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF A.C.	LF	\$25.00	52	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	52	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	52	\$2,600.00
81	34 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	3001 POLE BRACING	ALW	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
82			101 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10 % OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 81	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$240,000.00	1	\$240,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
83			102 PREPARING ROW, MAX 5 % OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 81	LS	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00
84			102.1 INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION (Water)	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
85			102.1 INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
86			102.2 INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$1.00	15	\$15.00	\$400.00	15	\$6,000.00	\$666.66	15	\$10,000.00
87			102.3 INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$1.00	15	\$15.00	\$100.00	15	\$1,500.00	\$333.34	15	\$5,000.00
88			102.4 INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING WATCH	MD	\$0.00	15	\$0.00	\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00	\$333.34	15	\$5,000.00
				Total			\$2,755,331.80			\$2,796,034.00			\$2,971,080.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 395				As Read:			\$ 2,755,331.80			\$ 2,796,034.00			\$ 2,971,080.00